

Ministry of Forests

ROAD RESTRICTIONS NOTICE June 10, 2024 for the Stuart Nechako Forest District

This notice becomes effective Monday June 10, 2024, at 8:00am.

Be advised, pursuant to Section 6 (2) (e) of the Forest Service Road Use Regulation, road restrictions will be implemented on Forest Service Roads (FSRs) within the Stuart Nechako Forest District as follows:

All Forest Service Roads within the

Stuart Nechako Forest District

Effective June 10, 2024, at 8:00am - Unrestricted

Restrictions subject to change on short notice.

The District will monitor road conditions and may change restrictions.

Jill Park RPF District Manager Stuart Nechako Forest District